
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 3 By Councillor Lang for answer by the 

Convener of the Finance and 
Resources Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 15 March 2018  

   

Question (1) What is the current status of the janitorial review? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) When does he expect the outcomes of the review and the 

revised levels of janitorial cover to come into force? 

Answer (2)  

Question (3) What intimations has he or officials received from trade 

unions with respect to possible industrial action as a result 

of the janitorial review? 

Answer (3)  

Question (4) When will information relating to the charges for out of hours 

janitorial cover be provided to community centre 

management committees and why has such information not 

been provided so far? 

Answer (4)  
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